

Village of Blanchester, Ohio; Reservoir 3 Improvements

R00854-07532-01

Item No.	Jones & Henry Engineers, Ltd. Addenda: 2 Bids Received: 08/21/26			Miller Bros. Const., Inc. 1613 S. Defiance St. P.O. Box 30 Archbold, Ohio 43502 419-445-1015		Sunesis Construction Co. 2610 Crescentville Rd West Chester, Ohio 45069 513-326-6000		Prus Construction Company 5325 Wooster Rd. Cincinnati, Ohio 45226 513-321-7774		KT Holden Construction 2300 Lebanon Road Lebanon, Ohio 45036 513-968-3028	
	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Pr.	Amount	Unit Pr.	Amount	Unit Pr.	Amount	Unit Pr.	Amount
1	General Work	1	LS	\$2,581,741.32	\$2,581,741.32	\$2,998,632.00	\$2,998,632.00	\$3,098,458.00	\$3,098,458.00	\$3,404,472.00	\$3,404,472.00
2	Additional Excavation	250	CY	\$37.01	\$9,252.50	\$28.00	\$7,000.00	\$46.00	\$11,500.00	\$72.00	\$18,000.00
3	Additional Selected Backfill Material	250	CY	\$35.42	\$8,855.00	\$53.00	\$13,250.00	\$110.00	\$27,500.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
4	Additional Reinforcing Steel	1000	LBS	\$1.35	\$1,350.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$1.40	\$1,400.00
5	Additional Rock Excavation	50	CY	\$44.89	\$2,244.50	\$103.00	\$5,150.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$262.00	\$13,100.00
6	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$81,849.06	\$81,849.06	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$74,620.00	\$74,620.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
7	Allowances	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Total Estimated Construction Cost				\$2,760,292.38		\$3,112,332.00		\$3,292,828.00		\$3,562,972.00

*Corrected Totals

Village of Blanchester, Ohio; Reservoir 3 Improvements

Item No.	Jones & Henry Engineers, Ltd.			Performance Site Development, LLC							
	Addenda: 2			1342 Spangler Road							
	Bids Received: 08/21/26			Fairborn, Ohio 45344							
		Est.		937-410-4645							
	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Pr.	Amount	Unit Pr.	Amount	Unit Pr.	Amount	Unit Pr.	
1	General Work	1	LS	\$3,830,250.00	\$3,830,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	Additional Excavation	250	CY	\$60.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	Additional Selected Backfill Material	250	CY	\$60.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	Additional Reinforcing Steel	1000	LBS	\$1.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	Additional Rock Excavation	50	CY	\$250.00	\$12,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	Allowances	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Total Estimated Construction Cost				* \$3,952,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

*Corrected Totals